

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**W.P.(C) No. 6308 of 2012**

Steel Authority of India Limited, Bokaro Steel Plant, Ispat Bhawan, Bokaro Steel  
Plant represented by the Deputy General Manager ..... Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors. .... Respondents

-----  
**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.B. MANGALMURTI**

-----  
For the Petitioner : Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate

For the Respondent No.3 : Mr. Rahul Saboo, Advocate

For the Respondent-State : Ms. Moushmi Chatterjee, AC to Sr. SC III

-----

05/29.11.2019           Adjournment has been prayed on behalf of the petitioner as the  
arguing counsel is not available today.

Learned counsel for the respondent no.3 and learned counsel for the  
State is present.

In view of above prayer, list this case on 9<sup>th</sup> January, 2020.

**(B.B. Mangalmurti, J.)**

*Rohit*