

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI.
W.P. (C) No. 6308 of 2012

...

Steel Authority of India Limited, Bokaro Steel Plant, Ispat Bhawan, Bokaro Steel
Plant represented by the Deputy General Manager Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors. Respondents

...

CORAM: - HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.B. MANGALMURTI

...

For the Petitioner : Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate
For the Respondent No. 3: Mr. Rahul Saboo, Advocate
For the Respondent-State: Ms. Ashwini Bhushan, AC to Sr. SC III

...

07/10.02.2020 Learned counsel for the petitioner, learned State counsel and
learned counsel for the respondent no. 3 are present.

On request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list this case
on 13th February, 2020.

(B.B. Mangalmurti, J.)