

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No.6308 of 2012**

Steel Authority of India Limited Petitioner.
-Versus-
The State of Jharkhand & Ors. Respondents.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioner : Mr. Shrestha Gautam, Advocate
For Res. No.3 : Mr. Rahul Saboo, Advocate
Mr. Kunal Chandra Suman, Advocate

Order No.13

Date: 13.01.2026

I.A. No.14452 of 2025:

Learned counsel for the petitioner does not press the present interlocutory application and the same is, accordingly, dismissed as not pressed.

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

13th January, 2026
Sanjay/