

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C). No. 6308 of 2012

Steel Authority of India Limited, Bokaro Steel
Plant.

..... ... Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

..... ... Respondents

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Petitioner : Mr. Shresth Gautam, Advocate.
For the State : Mr. Srikant Swaroop, A.C. to A.A.G.-II.

14/ 04.05.2026 Mr. Gaurang Jajodia, learned counsel submits that he has been instructed by the office of Mr. Rahul Saboo, learned counsel that the private respondent No. 3 has already taken the No Objection from his office.

2. Mr. Swaroop, learned A.C. to A.A.G.-II representing the respondent Nos. 1 and 2 (State) are present.

3. Let notice be issued to respondent No. 3 through Speed Post as also by ordinary process, for which, requisites etc. must be filed within one week.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

Dated:-04.05.2026
Amitesh/-